DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
December, 2024 − Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
QRE1113/D
Miniature Reflective Object
Sensor

Pin 4: Emitter
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
QRE1113 Reflective
Rectangular
(Through Hole)
1600 / Tube
QRE1113GR
         &
QRE1114GR
Reflective
Rectangular
(Surface Mount)
1000 /
Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, in-
cluding part orientation and tape sizes, please refer
to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
QRE1113, QRE1113GR, QRE1114GR
2
ELECTRICAL/OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
INPUT DIODE
VF Forward Voltage IF = 20 mA 1.2 1.6 V
lR Reverse Leakage Current VR = 5 V 10 �A
�PE Peak Emission
Wavelength
IF = 20 mA 940 nm
OUTPUT TRANSISTOR
lD Collector-Emitter Dark
Current
IF = 0 mA, VCE = 20 V 100 nA
COUPLED
lC(ON) On-State Collector
Current
IF = 20 mA, VCE = 5 V
(Note 6)
QRE1113 & QRE1113GR 0.10 0.90 mA
QRE1114GR 0.30 0.60 mA
ICX Cross-Talk Collector
Current
IF = 20 mA, VCE = 5 V (Note 7) 1 �A
VCE(SAT) Saturation Voltage IF = 20 mA, IC = 50 �A (Note 6) 0.3 V